900265569 09/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascade Engineering Automotive Solutions, Inc.		08/28/2013	CORPORATION:
Capturit, LLC		108/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Cascade Engineering, Inc.		08/28/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cascade Engineering, Inc.
Street Address:	3400 Innovation Court, S.E.
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4347485	CAPTURIT
Serial Number:	85465650	CAPTURIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6162222318

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522141

Email: trademarks@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Burpee Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0539

900265569

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061224.063880 (CEB)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Burpee
Signature:	/Charles E. Burpee/
Date:	09/06/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cert_Merger#page1.tif source=Cert_Merger#page2.tif source=Cert_Merger#page3.tif source=Cert_Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0540

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

CAPTURIT, LLC

ID NUMBER: D4481G

received by facsimile transmission on August 28, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on August 28, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: August 31, 2013



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 28TH day of August, 2013.

Bureau of Commercial Services

Director

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 13240

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0541

MICHIGAN D	EPARTMENT OF LICE BUREAU OF CON	ENSING AND REGUL IMERCIAL SERVICE	
Date Received			ALL AND
	This document is effective or subsequent effective date will date is stated in the documen	hin 90 days after received	
Name			
PETER G. ROTH			
Address		į	
P.O. BOX 352	Slale	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DAYE:
GRAND RAPIDS	Mi	49501-0352	
I			Expiration data for new assumed names: December 31,
If loft blank, docs	turned to the name and address iment will be returned to the regi	stored office.	Expiration data for transforced assumed names appear in Item 8
Pursuant to the provisions	ity Merger for use by and of Act 284, Public Acts of 1s	Limited Partnership 972 (profit corporations), A	Limited Liability Companies

1.	The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
á,	The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:	PROCESS OFFICE A STATE OF THE S
	CASCADE ENGINEERING AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.	492447
	CAPTURIT, LLC	D4481G
	CASCADE ENGINEERING, INC.	-095145
ь.	The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	
	CASCADE ENGINEERING, INC.	095145
	Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the survivi	or's principal place of business:
2.	(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filling. The date murecelpt of this document in this office.)	ist be no more than 90 days after the

The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on the __31ST__day of _____

08/28/2013 11:14AM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0542

Comple	le for Profit Corporation	is Only		
For eac	h constituent stock corpo	ration, state:		
N ₂	ame of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entilled to vote as a class
Coscodo E	ingineering Automotive Solysions, Inc.	Common Stock - 126,641	Common Stock n	N/A
Cascade	Engineering, inc.	Common Slock - 9,944,921	Common Stock	N/A
If the nu change	mber of shares is subject may occur is as follows:		ate of the merger or consolidation	, the manner in which the
		ng shares are as follows:	AL-STRUCK DISTRICT	
Each ou	latanding share of common s	lock of Cascade Engineering, Inc. wi	remain issued and outstanding witho	ut change.
Each out	lalanding share of common s	tock of Cascade Engineering Automo	tive Solutions, inc. will be cancelled a	s of the Effective Date.
The ame as follow None		or a restatement of the Articles, o	f the surviving corporation to be e	fected by the merger are
1				
The Plan constitue	n of Merger will be furnish ant profit corporation.	ed by the surviving profit corpora	tion, on request and without cost,	to any shareholder of any
The men	ger is permitted by the sta	ate or country under whose law it	is incorporated and each foreign of	corporation has complied
	law in effecting the merg			,
10	1 10 . O 11 . A 1 . A 11	(F		
Ī	te either Section (a) or (b) he Plan of Marger was en	-	the incorporators of	
	a) The Plan of Merger was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of a Michigan corporation which has not commenced business, has not issued			
any shares, and has not elected a Board of Directors.				
_				
(8	Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
15	Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	
b) Th	ne plan of merger was app			. (Type or Print Name)
Þ	a the Board of Directors	of Cascade Engineering, Inc. shareholders in accordance with	Section 703a of the Act.	ing Michigan corporation.
×	•		ving Michigan corporation(s) in ac	cordance with Section
<u>C</u>		atomotive Solutions, Inc.		
	1			
	1	/	1	4 /
	MMM	1/2	By Mal M	11-
— Ву <u>——</u>	(Sty Anthon Market Addition Por		By (Signature of Authorized	<u>-</u> ,
Ву	(Stophature of Authorizer) O Mark Miller / Pr (Type or Pont N	esident	By (Signifuge of Authorized Mark Miller) (Type or Park Cascade Engine	Presiderit Name)

08/28/2013 11:14AM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0543

Complete for ar	y Limited Liability Companies only
Check one of the	e following if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.
There are n	o changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.
The amend by the merg	ments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be effected per are as follows:
-	
1	basis of converting the membership interests are as follows:
Each outstan	ding membership unit of CapturIT, LLC will be cancelled as of the Effective Date.
25 - Ch / NA	
702(1).	er was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section
The Plan of Merg 705a(5) and by e organized.	er was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordence with section ach constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is
For each limited t	iability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the Act.
	Signed this 27th day of August 2013
	By Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agont)
	MARK MILLER, AUTHORIZED AGENT (Type or Print Name and Copacity)
	CAPTURIT, LLC (Name of Limited Liebshity Company)
	Signed this day of
,	By (Signature of Member, Member or Authorized Agent)
	(Type or Print Name and Capacity)

08/28/2013 11:14AM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0544